


5. In general, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in the United States at this time? 

 

 Satisfied 

Dis- 

satisfied 

No  

opinion   Satisfied 

Dis- 

satisfied 

No  

opinion 

2012     2009 Aug 6-8 ♣ 36 63 1 

2012 Sep 6-9 30 68 2  2009 July 10-12 ♣ 30 65 5 

     2009 June 14-16 ♣ 34 63 4 

2012 Aug 20-22 25 73 2  2009 May 7-9 ♣ 35 62 3 

2012 Aug 9-12 23 75 2  2009 Apr 6-8 ♣ 26 69 6 

2012 Jul 9-12 28 69 3  2009 Mar 5-7 ♣ 19 77 4 

2012 Jun 7-10 20 77 2  2009 Feb 9-11 ♣ 15 82 3 

2012 May 3-6 24 74 2  2009 Jan 3-5 ♣ 13 85 3 

2012 Apr 9-12 24 74 2  2008    

2012 Mar 8-11 26 72 2  2008 Dec 4-7 10 88 2 





Q.5 (U.S. SATISFACTION) CONTINUED 

 

 Satisfied 

Dis- 

satisfied 

No  

opinion   Satisfied 

Dis- 

satisfied 

No  

opinion 

2000 Jan 7-10 69 28 3  1993    

1999     1993 Dec 4-6 34 63 3 

1999 Sep 23-26 52 45 3  1993 Nov 2-4 27 70 3 

1999 Aug 24-26 62 35 3  1993 May 21-23 24 73 3 

1999 Jun 11-13 55 42 3  1993 Feb 12-14 25 71 4 

1999 May 23-24 51 46 3  1993 Jan 8-11 29 68 3 

1999 Apr 26-27 51 45 4   



Q.5 (U.S. SATISFACTION) CONTINUED 

 

 Satisfied 

Dis- 

satisfied 

No  

opinion   Satisfied 

Dis

satisfies


